THE ILLUSTRATED LONDON ALMANACK FOR 1886.

e
S —

FROM THR

TULLOCHGORUM AT CAIRO.—ASTONISHING THE NATIVES,
ILLUSTRATED LONDON NEWS.

CITY OF LONDON FINANCIAL ACCOUNT.

The annual accounts of the Chamberlain of the City of London for 1834
sghow that the amount received on the eoal anl wine duties was £335,987 ;
the expenses of manarement were £4322, and the balauce paid vver to the
| account of the ** Thames Embankment and Metropolis Improvement Fund.”
‘ The Blackfiiars Bridge account showed receipts to the amount of £5442, and

a balanes on the expenditurs of the= year to tue extent of £1231. On Police
| account the receipts were £104,208, and the expenditure £103,275, leaving a
balance of £1020. The Police Superannuation Fund amounted fo £10,008, !
| the whole of which was absorbed, The ward rates produced £7098, and the |

I expanditure left a balance in hand of £789. The receipts on account of

sewers (consolidated rate account) were £1,079,701, leaving & balancein hand
of £85,738. On the sewers rate account the roesipts were £19,767, and the
| expenditure £3657, leaving o balance of £11,110. Oa the Metropolitan
, Board of Winks sewers rate account the receipts were £109,746, and the ex-
| penditure £44696, leaving a Ladance of £25049. 'The Coul Market
i Fund showed receipts £86(4, and cxpenditure £21143. The * City's
duty on coals' amounted on the wnole to £167.574, and showed
& ba'ance trapsferred to surplus account of £85.678  The sarples aceount,
| which was set forth separatels, showed a total of £91,614 avaiable for the
discharge of loans, and of this £60,000 was absnrbed in the discharge of
loans respecting the Holborn Valley improvement, and £28,000 by transfer
1o moneys due to bondho'deis’ aceount, leaving a balance of £3544. The
| Clerkenwell Improvement Fund showed receipts to the extent of £8039, the
| whole of which was expended, chiefly in repayment of moneys advancsd,
The City of London Grain Daty vielded a sum of £39,200, and this was |
chiefly devoted to the purchase and maintenance of open spaces, Epping
Forest figures as ahsorbing £15,738, 8t. Paul’s Churchyard, £358. Barnham
Beeches, £861, and Cuulsdoa and other Surrey Commons, £286. The
Dwelling-houses Tmprovement Fund showed a balunce ove:d mwn of £80,630,
while eredit was taken for the ercction of artisans’ dwellings on the
1 Pelticoat-square site, at a cost of £42,500.

48

EXPENDITURE OF THE. CITY COMPANIES.
From a report lately published, wo gather that the total annual income of
the great Sit.y companies 18 upwards of £700,000, of which £200,000 is held
in trust. A very large portiou of this appesrs to be ab.orbed by court f-es,
eutertainments, and pensions paid to poor members, 1t we rake the averaze
anuual income and expenditure on interoal objects of some of the richer

companies, we find the

Annual Income, Intornal Expenditare,

Mercers .. BT6,000 ... oo £20,000
Groecera o 45,000 ... ¥ e 10,000
Drapers 4 76,000 . oo 14,000
Fishmongers... 45,000 ... e 11,000
Goldsmiths ... 55,000 15,000
Skinners i 25,000 0,000
Merchant Taylors ... 85,000 12,000
Haberdashers 30,000 8,000
Salters L . e 23,000 .. 9,000
Ironmongers e 0000 0 i e A000
Vintuers 11,000 ... venT,BOD
Clothwork:xs e A0,0000 10,000

1he proportion ¢f expenditure placed under the head of court fees and
eutertainments is undoubtedly large. Thus the Mercers in 1574 divided in
“ pourt fees’” no less then £10,431, and spent on entertainments £7371. Of
late, however, the expenditure under these headings hus been considerally
reduced. In 1830 the court fees had diminished to £5766, and the cost of
entertainments to £4509. Balaries had also been reduced trom £7977 o
£5648. As this kind of expenditure has been reduced, the expenditure on
technieal education and other public objects has increassd. Yet even as
late as 1879 the Fishmongers speat more than £9000 oa entertainments and
hall expenses, the Grocers £6000, the Diapers over £6000 on eotertaniments
alone, and the Goldsmiths a similar smount. The average anousl “ex-
penditure on benevolent objects was as follows : — Mererrs £11,000, Grocers
£20,000, Drapers £10,000, Fishmongers £12,000, Goldsmitha £10.00),
Skinners £2000, Merchant Tatlors £4000, Haberdashera £500, Salters £2500,
Tronmongers £800, Vintners £350, and Clothworkes £12,000,




